ARTICLE 18. To see if the Town will vote, pursuant to Chapter 44, Section
53E1/2 of the Massachusetts General Laws, to authorize the Board of Select-
men to utilize the fees received from the rental of facilities at the Senior Cen-
ter not to exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of
operation, rental, repair and maintenance of the Senior Center from the re-
volving fund established by vote of the May, 2001 Annual Town Meeting under
Article 29; and to act on anything relating thereto.

VOTED: The Town voted to continue the revolving fund created under Chap-

[...]

used and that money is returned to the General Fund.  

To file for a Variance or a Special Permit the application fee is one hundred
dollars ($100.00) that money is also returned to the General Fund. 

Applications
38 Cases
35 Granted
3 Denied
0 Withdrawn

Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($3,800) were collected in appli-
cation fees and deposited with the Town Treasurer.

The Chairman would like to express his sincere appreciation to its dedi-
cated members of the Board, Emanuel Alves, Robert M. Fitzgerald, Stephen
M.  Lundbohm,. Brian M. Hurley, Sara L.

[...]

March 72 0 1 1 70 $4,579,769.00 $55,212.00
April 85 0 0 1 84 $2,356,840.00 $28,872.00
May 88 0 0 3 85 $4,523,552.00 $54,487.00
June 69 0 0 1 68 $20,379,165.00 $244,824.00
TOTALS 866 4 3 11 848 $61,855,251.18 $639,505.37

Fees for the above permits amounting to six hundred thirty nine thousand
five hundred five dollars and 37 cents ($639,505.37) have been collected and
paid to the Town Treasurer with double permit fees for work started without a
permit amounting to seven hundred sixty-eight dollars ($768.00).

Fees for the inspections of public and private institutions amounting to four
thousand four hundred sixty-six dollars  ($4,466) have been collected and paid to
the Town Treasurer.  Zoning bylaws and other photocopy fees amounting to eighty-
seven dollars and fifty cents ($87.50), sign application fees amounting to one hun-
dred fifty dollars ($150.00), and fines amounting to four thousand dollars ($4,000)